
RATE SCHEDULE NO. 1 (RESIDENTIAL SERVICE)

System Charge (All Billing Months) d/ $12.40   Per Customer

Tariff

Distribution Net

Washington Commodity Charges Charge RSM SAVE CRA CCA TCJA Credit Total Current ACA Retroactive Total Charge

A d/ B C  c/ D    E e/  F G=B..F H b/ I J K=H..J L=A+G+K

First 25 Therms $0.5730 $0.0000 $0.0540 $0.0092 $0.0107 $0.0000 $0.0739 $0.5986 ($0.0717) $0.0000 $0.5269 $1.1738

Next 100 Therms $0.5420 $0.0000 $0.0540 $0.0092 $0.0107 $0.0000 $0.0739 $0.5986 ($0.0717) $0.0000 $0.5269 $1.1428

Over 125 Therms $0.5240 $0.0000 $0.0540 $0.0092 $0.0107 $0.0000 $0.0739 $0.5986 ($0.0717) $0.0000 $0.5269 $1.1248

Tariff

Distribution Net

Shenandoah Commodity Charges Charge RSM SAVE CRA CCA TCJA Credit Total Current ACA Retroactive Total Charge

A d/ B C  c/ D    E e/  F G=B..F H b/ I J K=H..J L=A+G+K

First 25 Therms $0.5730 $0.0000 $0.0540 $0.0386 $0.0107 $0.0000 $0.1033 $0.5986 ($0.0717) $0.0000 $0.5269 $1.2032

Next 100 Therms $0.5420 $0.0000 $0.0540 $0.0386 $0.0107 $0.0000 $0.1033 $0.5986 ($0.0717) $0.0000 $0.5269 $1.1722

Over 125 Therms $0.5240 $0.0000 $0.0540 $0.0386 $0.0107 $0.0000 $0.1033 $0.5986 ($0.0717) $0.0000 $0.5269 $1.1542

RATE SCHEDULE NO. 1A (RESIDENTIAL DELIVERY SERVICE)

System Charge (All Billing Months) d/ $12.40   Per Customer

Tariff `

Distribution Net

Washington Commodity Charges Charge RSM SAVE CRA CCA TCJA Credit Total Charge

A d/ B C  c/ D    E e/  F G=B..F H=A+G

First 25 Therms $0.5730 $0.0000 $0.0540 $0.0092 $0.0107 $0.0000 $0.0739 $0.6469

Next 100 Therms $0.5420 $0.0000 $0.0540 $0.0092 $0.0107 $0.0000 $0.0739 $0.6159

Over 125 Therms $0.5240 $0.0000 $0.0540 $0.0092 $0.0107 $0.0000 $0.0739 $0.5979

Tariff

Distribution Net

Shenandoah Commodity Charges Charge RSM SAVE CRA CCA TCJA Credit Total Charge

A d/ B C  c/ D    E e/  F G=B..F H=A+G

First 25 Therms $0.5730 $0.0000 $0.0540 $0.0386 $0.0107 $0.0000 $0.1033 $0.6763

Next 100 Therms $0.5420 $0.0000 $0.0540 $0.0386 $0.0107 $0.0000 $0.1033 $0.6453

Over 125 Therms $0.5240 $0.0000 $0.0540 $0.0386 $0.0107 $0.0000 $0.1033 $0.6273

All Applicable Riders

All Applicable Riders

Washington Gas

Virginia & Shenandoah - Combined

Net Charge Billed Customers a/ 

For the billing month of December 2025

PGC/ACA

PGC/ACA

All Applicable Riders

All Applicable Riders



Washington Gas

Virginia & Shenandoah - Combined

Net Charge Billed Customers a/ 

For the billing month of December 2025

RATE SCHEDULE NO. 2 (COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL SERVICE)

Heating and/or Cooling

System Charge (All Billing Months) $22.50   Per Customer

Tariff

Distribution Net

Washington Commodity Charges Charge RSM SAVE CRA CCA TCJA Credit Total Current ACA Retroactive Total Charge

A d/ B C  c/ D    E e/  F G=B..F H b/ I J K=H..J L=A+G+K

First 125 Therms $0.5279 $0.0000 $0.0318 $0.0011 $0.0102 $0.0000 $0.0431 $0.5079 ($0.0217) $0.0000 $0.4862 $1.0572

Next 875 Therms $0.4307 $0.0000 $0.0318 $0.0011 $0.0102 $0.0000 $0.0431 $0.5079 ($0.0217) $0.0000 $0.4862 $0.9600

Over 1,000 Therms $0.3285 $0.0000 $0.0318 $0.0011 $0.0102 $0.0000 $0.0431 $0.5079 ($0.0217) $0.0000 $0.4862 $0.8578

Tariff

Distribution Net

Shenandoah Commodity Charges Charge RSM SAVE CRA CCA TCJA Credit Total Current ACA Retroactive Total Charge

A d/ B C  c/ D    E e/  F G=B..F H b/ I J K=H..J L=A+G+K

First 125 Therms $0.5279 $0.0000 $0.0318 $0.0218 $0.0102 $0.0000 $0.0638 $0.5079 ($0.0217) $0.0000 $0.4862 $1.0779

Next 875 Therms $0.4307 $0.0000 $0.0318 $0.0218 $0.0102 $0.0000 $0.0638 $0.5079 ($0.0217) $0.0000 $0.4862 $0.9807

Over 1,000 Therms $0.3285 $0.0000 $0.0318 $0.0218 $0.0102 $0.0000 $0.0638 $0.5079 ($0.0217) $0.0000 $0.4862 $0.8785

Non-Heating/Non-Cooling

System Charge (All Billing Months) $12.25   Per Customer

Tariff

Distribution Net

Washington Commodity Charges Charge RSM SAVE CRA CCA TCJA Credit Total Current ACA Retroactive Total Charge

A d/ B C  c/ D    E e/  F G=B..F H b/ I J K=H..J L=A+G+K

First 125 Therms $0.4600 $0.0000 $0.0318 $0.0288 $0.0102 $0.0000 $0.0708 $0.5079 ($0.0217) $0.0000 $0.4862 $1.0170

Next 875 Therms $0.3560 $0.0000 $0.0318 $0.0288 $0.0102 $0.0000 $0.0708 $0.5079 ($0.0217) $0.0000 $0.4862 $0.9130

Over 1,000 Therms $0.2738 $0.0000 $0.0318 $0.0288 $0.0102 $0.0000 $0.0708 $0.5079 ($0.0217) $0.0000 $0.4862 $0.8308

Tariff

Distribution Net

Shenandoah Commodity Charges Charge RSM SAVE CRA CCA TCJA Credit Total Current ACA Retroactive Total Charge

A d/ B C  c/ D    E e/  F G=B..F H b/ I J K=H..J L=A+G+K

First 125 Therms $0.4600 $0.0000 $0.0318 $0.0278 $0.0102 $0.0000 $0.0698 $0.5079 ($0.0217) $0.0000 $0.4862 $1.0160

Next 875 Therms $0.3560 $0.0000 $0.0318 $0.0278 $0.0102 $0.0000 $0.0698 $0.5079 ($0.0217) $0.0000 $0.4862 $0.9120

Over 1,000 Therms $0.2738 $0.0000 $0.0318 $0.0278 $0.0102 $0.0000 $0.0698 $0.5079 ($0.0217) $0.0000 $0.4862 $0.8298

All Applicable Riders PGC/ACA

All Applicable Riders PGC/ACA

All Applicable Riders PGC/ACA

All Applicable Riders PGC/ACA



Washington Gas

Virginia & Shenandoah - Combined

Net Charge Billed Customers a/ 

For the billing month of December 2025

RATE SCHEDULE NO. 2A (COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL DELIVERY SERVICE)

Heating and/or Cooling

System Charge (All Billing Months) $22.50   Per Customer

Tariff

Distribution Net

Washington Commodity Charges Charge RSM SAVE CRA CCA TCJA Credit Total Charge

A d/ B C  c/ D    E e/  F G=B..F H=A+G

First 125 Therms $0.5279 $0.0000 $0.0318 $0.0011 $0.0102 $0.0000 $0.0431 $0.5710

Next 875 Therms $0.4307 $0.0000 $0.0318 $0.0011 $0.0102 $0.0000 $0.0431 $0.4738

Over 1,000 Therms $0.3285 $0.0000 $0.0318 $0.0011 $0.0102 $0.0000 $0.0431 $0.3716

Tariff

Distribution Net

Shenandoah Commodity Charges Charge RSM SAVE CRA CCA TCJA Credit Total Charge

A d/ B C  c/ D    E e/  F G=B..F H=A+G

First 125 Therms $0.5279 $0.0000 $0.0318 $0.0218 $0.0102 $0.0000 $0.0638 $0.5917

Next 875 Therms $0.4307 $0.0000 $0.0318 $0.0218 $0.0102 $0.0000 $0.0638 $0.4945

Over 1,000 Therms $0.3285 $0.0000 $0.0318 $0.0218 $0.0102 $0.0000 $0.0638 $0.3923

Non-Heating/Non-Cooling

System Charge (All Billing Months) $12.25   Per Customer

Tariff

Distribution Net

Washington Commodity Charges Charge RSM SAVE CRA CCA TCJA Credit Total Charge

A d/ B C  c/ D    E e/  F G=B..F H=A+G

First 125 Therms $0.4600 $0.0000 $0.0318 $0.0288 $0.0102 $0.0000 $0.0708 $0.5308

Next 875 Therms $0.3560 $0.0000 $0.0318 $0.0288 $0.0102 $0.0000 $0.0708 $0.4268

Over 1,000 Therms $0.2738 $0.0000 $0.0318 $0.0288 $0.0102 $0.0000 $0.0708 $0.3446

Tariff

Distribution Net

Shenandoah Commodity Charges Charge RSM SAVE CRA CCA TCJA Credit Total Charge

A d/ B C  c/ D    E e/  F G=B..F H=A+G

First 125 Therms $0.4600 $0.0000 $0.0318 $0.0278 $0.0102 $0.0000 $0.0698 $0.5298

Next 875 Therms $0.3560 $0.0000 $0.0318 $0.0278 $0.0102 $0.0000 $0.0698 $0.4258

Over 1,000 Therms $0.2738 $0.0000 $0.0318 $0.0278 $0.0102 $0.0000 $0.0698 $0.3436

All Applicable Riders

All Applicable Riders

All Applicable Riders

All Applicable Riders



Washington Gas

Virginia & Shenandoah - Combined

Net Charge Billed Customers a/ 

For the billing month of December 2025

RATE SCHEDULE NO. 3 (GROUP METERED APARTMENT SERVICE) 

Heating and/or Cooling

Washington System Charge (All Billing Months) $44.60   Per Customer

Shenandoah System Charge (All Billing Months) $44.60   Per Customer

Tariff

Distribution Net

Washington Commodity Charges Charge RSM SAVE CRA CCA TCJA Credit Total Current ACA Retroactive Total Charge

A d/ B C  c/ D    E e/  F G=B..F H b/ I J K=H..J L=A+G+K

First 125 Therms $0.5576 $0.0000 $0.0364 $0.0058 $0.0102 $0.0000 $0.0524 $0.5649 $0.1173 $0.0000 $0.6822 $1.2922

Next 875 Therms $0.4507 $0.0000 $0.0364 $0.0058 $0.0102 $0.0000 $0.0524 $0.5649 $0.1173 $0.0000 $0.6822 $1.1853

Over 1,000 Therms $0.3533 $0.0000 $0.0364 $0.0058 $0.0102 $0.0000 $0.0524 $0.5649 $0.1173 $0.0000 $0.6822 $1.0879

Tariff

Distribution Net

Shenandoah Commodity Charges Charge RSM SAVE CRA CCA TCJA Credit Total Current ACA Retroactive Total Charge

A d/ B C  c/ D    E e/  F G=B..F H b/ I J K=H..J L=A+G+K

First 125 Therms $0.5576 $0.0000 $0.0364 ($0.0079) $0.0102 $0.0000 $0.0387 $0.5649 $0.1173 $0.0000 $0.6822 $1.2785

Next 875 Therms $0.4507 $0.0000 $0.0364 ($0.0079) $0.0102 $0.0000 $0.0387 $0.5649 $0.1173 $0.0000 $0.6822 $1.1716

Over 1,000 Therms $0.3533 $0.0000 $0.0364 ($0.0079) $0.0102 $0.0000 $0.0387 $0.5649 $0.1173 $0.0000 $0.6822 $1.0742

Non-Heating/Non-Cooling

System Charge (All Billing Months) $16.30   Per Customer

Tariff

Distribution Net

Washington Commodity Charges Charge RSM SAVE CRA CCA TCJA Credit Total Current ACA Retroactive Total Charge

A d/ B C  c/ D    E e/  F G=B..F H b/ I J K=H..J L=A+G+K

First 125 Therms $0.4403 $0.0000 $0.0364 ($0.0232) $0.0102 $0.0000 $0.0234 $0.5649 $0.1173 $0.0000 $0.6822 $1.1459

Next 875 Therms $0.3509 $0.0000 $0.0364 ($0.0232) $0.0102 $0.0000 $0.0234 $0.5649 $0.1173 $0.0000 $0.6822 $1.0565

Over 1,000 Therms $0.2721 $0.0000 $0.0364 ($0.0232) $0.0102 $0.0000 $0.0234 $0.5649 $0.1173 $0.0000 $0.6822 $0.9777

Tariff

Distribution Net

Shenandoah Commodity Charges Charge RSM SAVE CRA CCA TCJA Credit Total Current ACA Retroactive Total Charge

A d/ B C  c/ D    E e/  F G=B..F H b/ I J K=H..J L=A+G+K

First 125 Therms $0.4403 $0.0000 $0.0364 $0.0268 $0.0102 $0.0000 $0.0734 $0.5649 $0.1173 $0.0000 $0.6822 $1.1959

Next 875 Therms $0.3509 $0.0000 $0.0364 $0.0268 $0.0102 $0.0000 $0.0734 $0.5649 $0.1173 $0.0000 $0.6822 $1.1065

Over 1,000 Therms $0.2721 $0.0000 $0.0364 $0.0268 $0.0102 $0.0000 $0.0734 $0.5649 $0.1173 $0.0000 $0.6822 $1.0277

All Applicable Riders

PGC/ACA

PGC/ACA

PGC/ACA

All Applicable Riders PGC/ACA

All Applicable Riders

All Applicable Riders



Washington Gas

Virginia & Shenandoah - Combined

Net Charge Billed Customers a/ 

For the billing month of December 2025

RATE SCHEDULE NO. 3A (GROUP METERED APARTMENT DELIVERY SERVICE) 

Heating and/or Cooling

Washington System Charge (All Billing Months) $44.60   Per Customer

Shenandoah System Charge (All Billing Months) $44.60   Per Customer

Tariff

Distribution Net

Washington Commodity Charges Charge RSM SAVE CRA CCA TCJA Credit Total Charge

A d/ B C  c/ D    E e/  F G=B..F H=A+G

First 125 Therms $0.5576 $0.0000 $0.0364 $0.0058 $0.0102 $0.0000 $0.0524 $0.6100

Next 875 Therms $0.4507 $0.0000 $0.0364 $0.0058 $0.0102 $0.0000 $0.0524 $0.5031

Over 1,000 Therms $0.3533 $0.0000 $0.0364 $0.0058 $0.0102 $0.0000 $0.0524 $0.4057

Tariff

Distribution Net

Shenandoah Commodity Charges Charge RSM SAVE CRA CCA TCJA Credit Total Charge

A d/ B C  c/ D    E e/  F G=B..F H=A+G

First 125 Therms $0.5576 $0.0000 $0.0364 ($0.0079) $0.0102 $0.0000 $0.0387 $0.5963

Next 875 Therms $0.4507 $0.0000 $0.0364 ($0.0079) $0.0102 $0.0000 $0.0387 $0.4894

Over 1,000 Therms $0.3533 $0.0000 $0.0364 ($0.0079) $0.0102 $0.0000 $0.0387 $0.3920

Non-Heating/Non-Cooling

System Charge (All Billing Months) $16.30   Per Customer

Tariff

Distribution Net

Washington Commodity Charges Charge RSM SAVE CRA CCA TCJA Credit Total Charge

A d/ B C  c/ D    E e/  F G=B..F H=A+G

First 125 Therms $0.4403 $0.0000 $0.0364 ($0.0232) $0.0102 $0.0000 $0.0234 $0.4637

Next 875 Therms $0.3509 $0.0000 $0.0364 ($0.0232) $0.0102 $0.0000 $0.0234 $0.3743

Over 1,000 Therms $0.2721 $0.0000 $0.0364 ($0.0232) $0.0102 $0.0000 $0.0234 $0.2955

Tariff

Distribution Net

Shenandoah Commodity Charges Charge RSM SAVE CRA CCA TCJA Credit Total Charge

A d/ B C  c/ D    E e/  F G=B..F H=A+G

First 125 Therms $0.4403 $0.0000 $0.0364 $0.0268 $0.0102 $0.0000 $0.0734 $0.5137

Next 875 Therms $0.3509 $0.0000 $0.0364 $0.0268 $0.0102 $0.0000 $0.0734 $0.4243

Over 1,000 Therms $0.2721 $0.0000 $0.0364 $0.0268 $0.0102 $0.0000 $0.0734 $0.3455

RATE SCHEDULE NO. 4 (INTERRUPTIBLE SERVICE)  f/

**'The rate Schedule closed to new customers as of 09/27/2004

All Applicable Riders

All Applicable Riders

All Applicable Riders

All Applicable Riders



Washington Gas

Virginia & Shenandoah - Combined

Net Charge Billed Customers a/ 

For the billing month of December 2025

RATE SCHEDULE NO. 5 (LARGE COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL SERVICE)

System Charge (All Billing Months) d/ $27.50   Per Customer

Tariff

Distribution Net

Washington Commodity Charges Charge RSM SAVE TCJA Credit Total Current ACA Retroactive Total Charge

A d/ B C  c/ D E=B..D F  b/ G H I=F..H J=A+E+I

First 125 Therms $0.5045 $0.0000 $0.0318 $0.0000 $0.0318 $0.5079 ($0.0217) $0.0000 $0.4862 $1.0225

Next 875 Therms $0.4087 $0.0000 $0.0318 $0.0000 $0.0318 $0.5079 ($0.0217) $0.0000 $0.4862 $0.9267

Next 29,000 Therms $0.3033 $0.0000 $0.0318 $0.0000 $0.0318 $0.5079 ($0.0217) $0.0000 $0.4862 $0.8213

Over 30,000 Therms $0.1622 $0.0000 $0.0318 $0.0000 $0.0318 $0.5079 ($0.0217) $0.0000 $0.4862 $0.6802

Tariff

Distribution Net

Shenandoah Commodity Charges Charge RSM SAVE TCJA Credit Total Current ACA Retroactive Total Charge

A d/ B C  c/ D E=B..D F  b/ G H I=F..H J=A+E+I

First 125 Therms $0.5045 $0.0000 $0.0318 $0.0000 $0.0318 $0.5079 ($0.0217) $0.0000 $0.4862 $1.0225

Next 875 Therms $0.4087 $0.0000 $0.0318 $0.0000 $0.0318 $0.5079 ($0.0217) $0.0000 $0.4862 $0.9267

Next 29,000 Therms $0.3033 $0.0000 $0.0318 $0.0000 $0.0318 $0.5079 ($0.0217) $0.0000 $0.4862 $0.8213

Over 30,000 Therms $0.1622 $0.0000 $0.0318 $0.0000 $0.0318 $0.5079 ($0.0217) $0.0000 $0.4862 $0.6802

RATE SCHEDULE NO. 5A (LARGE COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL DELIVERY SERVICE)

System Charge (All Billing Months) d/ $27.50   Per Customer

Tariff

Distribution Net

Washington Commodity Charges Charge RSM SAVE TCJA Credit Total Charge

A d/ B C  c/ D E=B..D F=A+E

First 125 Therms $0.5045 $0.0000 $0.0318 $0.0000 $0.0318 $0.5363

Next 875 Therms $0.4087 $0.0000 $0.0318 $0.0000 $0.0318 $0.4405

Next 29,000 Therms $0.3033 $0.0000 $0.0318 $0.0000 $0.0318 $0.3351

Over 30,000 Therms $0.1622 $0.0000 $0.0318 $0.0000 $0.0318 $0.1940

Tariff

Distribution Net

Shenandoah Commodity Charges Charge RSM SAVE TCJA Credit Total Charge

A d/ B C  c/ D E=B..D F=A+E

First 125 Therms $0.5045 $0.0000 $0.0318 $0.0000 $0.0318 $0.5363

Next 875 Therms $0.4087 $0.0000 $0.0318 $0.0000 $0.0318 $0.4405

Next 29,000 Therms $0.3033 $0.0000 $0.0318 $0.0000 $0.0318 $0.3351

Over 30,000 Therms $0.1622 $0.0000 $0.0318 $0.0000 $0.0318 $0.1940

All Applicable Riders

All Applicable Riders

All Applicable Riders PGC/ACA

All Applicable Riders PGC/ACA



Washington Gas

Virginia & Shenandoah - Combined

Net Charge Billed Customers a/ 

For the billing month of December 2025

RATE SCHEDULE NO. 6 (LARGE GROUP METERED APARTMENT SERVICE) 

System Charge (All Billing Months) d/ $55.00   Per Customer

Tariff

Distribution Net

Washington Commodity Charges Charge RSM SAVE TCJA Credit Total Current ACA Retroactive Total Charge

A d/ B C  c/ D E=B..D F  b/ G H I=F..H J=A+E+I

First 125 Therms $0.5412 $0.0000 $0.0364 $0.0000 $0.0364 $0.5649 $0.1173 $0.0000 $0.6822 $1.2598

Next 875 Therms $0.4365 $0.0000 $0.0364 $0.0000 $0.0364 $0.5649 $0.1173 $0.0000 $0.6822 $1.1551

Next 29,000 Therms $0.3427 $0.0000 $0.0364 $0.0000 $0.0364 $0.5649 $0.1173 $0.0000 $0.6822 $1.0613

Over 30,000 Therms $0.1930 $0.0000 $0.0364 $0.0000 $0.0364 $0.5649 $0.1173 $0.0000 $0.6822 $0.9116

Tariff

Distribution Net

Shenandoah Commodity Charges Charge RSM SAVE TCJA Credit Total Current ACA Retroactive Total Charge

A d/ B C  c/ D E=B..D F  b/ G H I=F..H J=A+E+I

First 125 Therms $0.5412 $0.0000 $0.0364 $0.0000 $0.0364 $0.5649 $0.1173 $0.0000 $0.6822 $1.2598

Next 875 Therms $0.4365 $0.0000 $0.0364 $0.0000 $0.0364 $0.5649 $0.1173 $0.0000 $0.6822 $1.1551

Next 29,000 Therms $0.3427 $0.0000 $0.0364 $0.0000 $0.0364 $0.5649 $0.1173 $0.0000 $0.6822 $1.0613

Over 30,000 Therms $0.1930 $0.0000 $0.0364 $0.0000 $0.0364 $0.5649 $0.1173 $0.0000 $0.6822 $0.9116

RATE SCHEDULE NO. 6A (LARGE GROUP METERED APARTMENT DELIVERY SERVICE) 

System Charge (All Billing Months) d/ $55.00   Per Customer

Tariff

Distribution Net

Washington Commodity Charges Charge RSM SAVE TCJA Credit Total Charge

A d/ B C  c/ D E=B..D F=A+E

First 125 Therms $0.5412 $0.0000 $0.0364 $0.0000 $0.0364 $0.5776

Next 875 Therms $0.4365 $0.0000 $0.0364 $0.0000 $0.0364 $0.4729

Next 29,000 Therms $0.3427 $0.0000 $0.0364 $0.0000 $0.0364 $0.3791

Over 30,000 Therms $0.1930 $0.0000 $0.0364 $0.0000 $0.0364 $0.2294

Tariff

Distribution Net

Shenandoah Commodity Charges Charge RSM SAVE TCJA Credit Total Charge

A d/ B C  c/ D E=B..D F=A+E

First 125 Therms $0.5412 $0.0000 $0.0364 $0.0000 $0.0364 $0.5776

Next 875 Therms $0.4365 $0.0000 $0.0364 $0.0000 $0.0364 $0.4729

Next 29,000 Therms $0.3427 $0.0000 $0.0364 $0.0000 $0.0364 $0.3791

Over 30,000 Therms $0.1930 $0.0000 $0.0364 $0.0000 $0.0364 $0.2294

All Applicable Riders PGC/ACA

All Applicable Riders

All Applicable Riders

All Applicable Riders

PGC/ACA



Washington Gas

Virginia & Shenandoah - Combined

Net Charge Billed Customers a/ 

For the billing month of December 2025

RATE SCHEDULE NO. 7 (INTERRUPTIBLE DELIVERY SERVICE)   f/

System Charge (All Billing Months) d/ $110.00 Per Customer

Basic Net

Commodity Charges Rates SAVE TCJA Credit Charge

A d/ B  c/ C D=A+B+C

First  75,000 Therms $0.1735 $0.0152 $0.0000 $0.1887

Over 75,000 Therms $0.1086 $0.0152 $0.0000 $0.1238

RATE SCHEDULE NO. 8 (DEVELOPMENTAL NATURAL GAS VEHICLE SERVICE)   f/

System Charge (All Billing Months) d/ $110.00 Per Customer

Basic Net

Commodity Charges Rates SAVE TCJA Credit Charge

A d/ B  c/ C D=A+B+C

First  75,000 Therms $0.1735 $0.0152 $0.0000 $0.1887

Over 75,000 Therms $0.1086 $0.0152 $0.0000 $0.1238

RATE SCHEDULE NO. 9 (FIRM DELIVERY SERVICE PROGRAM GAS SUPPLIER AGREEMENT)

Commercial Group Metered

Residential and Industrial Apartments

A B C

Balancing Charge (billed directly to marketers) $0.0174 $0.0092 $0.0122

RATE SCHEDULE NO. 11 (INTERRUPTIBLE DELIVERY SERVICE GAS SUPPLIER AGREEMENT)

Balancing Charge (billed directly to marketers) $0.0172

a/  Excludes State Consumption Tax of $0.0197 per ccf (500 ccf max), effective July 2025, stated separately on the customer's bill.

b/  Includes Carrying Charges on Storage Gas of $0.0056/therm.

c/  SAVE Rider factors effective January 2025.

d/  Final rates in Case No. PUR-2022-00054.

e/  CCA effective June 2025.
f/  Closed to new customers effective 7/24/2012.


